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 MANUFACTURER

4938

DESCRIPTION　OF
DEFECT

COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

9,728TOTAL

5BA-LA650S

74

TANTO

CHIFFON
186

2020-2021

2020-2021

7,758

5BA-LA660S

5BA-LA650F

5BA-LA660F

1,710

In the engine control computer of a turbo vehicle, the intake pipe`s pressure 
sensor was not set to properly judge abnormalities. As a result, the sensor may 
incorrectly detect abnormalities when decelerating in environments of low 
atmospheric pressure such as high altitude. Therefore, if a vehicle with this 
condition is continuously used, the engine warning lamp may turn on and the 
electronic stability control may not be applied while driving.


