VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	4938	DATE	Apr.15,2021
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	In the engine control computer of a turbo vehicle, the intake pipe's pressure sensor was not set to properly judge abnormalities. As a result, the sensor may incorrectly detect abnormalities when decelerating in environments of low atmospheric pressure such as high altitude. Therefore, if a vehicle with this condition is continuously used, the engine warning lamp may turn on and the electronic stability control may not be applied while driving.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
5BA-LA660S	TANTO	1,710	
5BA-LA650F	CHIEFON	2020-2021	186
5BA-LA660F	CHIFFON		74
		TOTAL	9,728